RECEIVED
MAR 02 7015

CHANGE ORDER C'TYLERK TqEASURER
PROJECT : Southeast Sewer Separation - Phase |l : DIANA
OWNER : City of Auburn — Board of Public Works and Safety

CONTRACTOR : Ironclad Excavating, Inc.
This Change Order constitutes full mutual accord and satisfaction for all time and all cost related to this change. By
acceptance of this Change Order, the Contractor hereby agrees that the change represents an equitable adjustment
to the Contract and further agrees to waive all rights to file any further claims or charges arising out of or as a resuilt
of this change, or the accumulation of changes on this contract.

The Contractor is directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents as set forth in this Change Order
and attachments ( see attached cost breakdown ) :

Description of the Changes:
1 Add Base Bid Item 126- Tree Stump Removal-16th Street
2 Add Base Bid ltem 127- Sanitary Sewer Lateral Relocation - 317 16th Street
Reason for Changes :
1 Existing free was not shown on drawings. Required to be moved as part of project. City removed tree. Conractor removed stump.
2 Contractor discovered existing sewer lateral on 16th Street. City records did not show this lateral. Lateral had to be rerouted
from the 16th Street sewer to the east to the existing sewer in the alley.

Attachments :

CO4-1 lIronclad Excavating, Inc. invoice T2016-5018-23 dated 2/8/2016 (1 page)
CO4-2 Ironclad Excavating, Inc. Invoice T2016-5018-21 and T2016-5018-22 dated 2/8/2016 (2 pages)

Original Contract Price : $3,175,132.50
Contract Price Prior to this Change Order : $3,153,762.26 Current Contract Time (substantial completion): 390 days
Net Change resulting from this C.O. : +$3,018.75 Net Change resulting from this C.O. : +0 days
Current Contract Price including this C.O. : $3,156,781.01 Current Contract Time including this C.O. : 390 days

IRONCLAD EXCAVATING, INC.
.%(Q‘W/ 7 %\" e e ; %
Name and Titig I& 1 (J Engineer of Record “Name and Title
Date : 2-22-2016 Date: _ 5= */é

GAI CONSULTANTS. INC. CITY OF AUBURN

change order no 4, 2/25/2016 Page 1 of 6




9joz abed

umopyesigy ou Japio aBueydly 18I0 SBUBYD\SIBPIO BBUBYDUCHONASUCO\SO0Q BUPHOAM\IOMBS 1SEBUINOS - WINGNY - 00°861 L LO\WL0ZWeaWoD\Z

00°8vY"LES 00°ISL$ 00°LSL$ 8ve 8 Ell € SSVT10 dJY - HIMIS WHOLS .87 [14
00¥60'21$ 00°20v$ 00°20v$ 2 [42 41 1S ¥d OAd - HIAMIS WHOLS W8Y viv
00'0$ 00'66v$ 00'66v%$ 0 [} El 0SE0d 'I'd - HIMIS WHOLS .8Y 24
00'v¥S'8v$ 00'v91$ 00'v9L$ 962 962 El 1 3dAL - HIMIS WHOLS .81 oy
00°056'61$ 00°EEl$ 00'ect$ 054 os) ELl € SSV10 dOY - ¥AMIS WHOLS «2¥ 6
00'708'12$ 00'2£28 00°2£2$ 26 26 Ell S'ZE ¥a OAd - ¥IM3IS WHOLS .9€ vee
00'0$ 00°L0E$ 00°L08$ [i 0 41 05€0d 'I'd - HIMIS WHOLS .98 8g
00'vL'ses 00'6$ 00'v6$ 122 954 Ell 1l 3dAL - ¥IMIS WHOLS .98 3
00'10'Lv$ 00'vzi$ 00'vel$ LEE 3 41 1 3dAL - HIMIS WHOLS .98 9t
00%20'89% 00°L0L$ 00°L0}$ v.9 v.9 Ell £ SSY10 dO - ¥IMIS WHOLS .08 [
00°82€'LES 00°98$ 00'88% 95¢ 9s5¢ 41 Il 3dAL - ¥IMIS WHOLS .08 ve
00°6E6'62$ 00168 00'16$ 62¢ 62¢ Eql £ SSV10 dOY - ¥IMIS WHOLS 2 3
00°00€'8Y$ 005.$ 00'6.$ vv9 [4d) Eql 1l 3dAL - HIMIS WHOLS b2 [£3
00°229'2$ 00'LL$ 00'LL$ L8 3 Ejl 9vSd OAd - HIMIS WHOLS .81 3
00'280'92$ 00'€9$ 00'£9$ vy (222 Ell € SSVI0 dOY - ¥IMIS WHOLS .81 i3
00'€68'2E$ 00'15$ 00'15$ evL evL ELl 1l 3dAL - ¥IMIS WHOLS .8} 62
00'885'e$ 00'8.$ 00828 o o ELl SZ ¥d OAd - HIMAS WHOLS .91 veZ
00'250°LL$ 00'v8$ 00¥8$ €02 €02 EL 05€0d '1'd - HIMIS WHOLS .91 82
0022228 00°'c9$ 00°69% 6.9 6.9 41 £ SSV10 dOY - ¥IMIS WHOLS S} 2
00'581L'0v$ 00°'5v$ 00°SY$ €68 £68 EL Il 3JAL - HIMIS WHOLS .S} 9z
00'812'9L$ 00'L5$ 00°15$ 81e 8lE 41 Il 3dAL - YIMIS WHOLS W2} E4
00'2L0'v$ 00'65$ 00'65$ 89 89 41 ¥ SS9 dOY - ONIdid LTINI .2} ve
00'088'vv$ 00'09$ 00098 8vL 8v. El 05€0d Id - ONIdId LTINI 2L £2
00°005'61L$ 00'59$ 00'59$ 00 00¢ Ell 1240S OAd - ONIdId LTINI 2L (44
00'526'c2$ 00'55$ 00'55$ ser SEY Ell Al 3dAL - ONIdId LTINI 2L 1z
00°}11'p28 00'25% 00'25$ €2 £2v El Il 3dAL - ONIdId LIINI W2} 0z
00'0z.$ 00zL$ 00z.$ oL ol 41 Al 3dAL - ONIdid LINI .8 6l
00'58¢$ 00'LL$ 00'2L$ S S ELl Al 3dAL - ONIdid L3NI .9 L:13
00°009$ 00'02}$ 00'0zL$ S S a1 € SSV10 dOY - HAMIS AUVLINYS .0E Ll
00'885'e$ 0026$ 00'26$ 6¢ 6€ Eil 9vSd OAd - HIMIS AUVLINYS 2 9l
00°0vY'2$ 00zZi$ 00'zz1$ 0z 0z Ell 9vSd OAd - HAMIS AHYVLINVS .81 Sl
00°006'9$ 00'26$ 0026$ [ SL Ell SEHAS OAd - HIMIS AYVLINYS .2} [
00'29}'z$ 002§ 00°Lv$ o o Ell SEYAS OAd - HIMIS AHVLINYS .01 €l
05'226$ 05°zv$ 05'2v$ €2 €2 Ell SEYAS OAd - HIMIS AUVLINYS .8 (44
00'819'0L$ 00819'01$  00°819'0L$ b L s1 NOILONYLSNOD TIV.LNO L
00'606% 00'606% 00'606% L b v3 «8Y “IVAOWNIY 3381 o)
00'v98'e$ 00'€8v$ 00°E8r$ 8 8 v3a «9E OL .}€ "IVAOWIY 3341 6
00'918'L$ 00'vsv$ 00'vS$ 4 v v3 +0F O1 .52 "IVAOWZR J3H.L 8
00'955°z$ 00'92v$ 00'92y$ 9 9 va w2 OL 61 “IVAOWTY 3IL L
00°.92'c$ 00'262$ 00'262$ L 3 v3 481 OL £ "IVAOWIY IJYL 9
00'615"1$ 00212$ 00'212$ L L v3 w2k OL o2 "IYAOWIY IIYL S
00’709 00'151$ 00'151$ 12 2 v3 «9 OL .} “IVAOWZNY F34L v
00'0v9's$ 00'0v9'G$ 00'0v9's$ ] v s1 10¥.INOD NOISON3 €
00'€20'v2$ 00'£20'v2$  00°€20'vZ$ 3 L s1 TOH.LNOD DldvHL 4
00'052'1ELS 00'05Z'LELS  00°05Z'LELS b L s1 NOILYZITISOWIA / NOLLVZI IS0 b
Plid aseq
Uojsusg (&seamu) [EE22e)) &0d 830d Rpueno  Apuend  {on UoRdseq TSqunN
el uojsuaixg uojsueix3 wn wn pesipey  snojasid wan
pasjay u| ebueyn u| abueyn pasiaey snoiAald
NMOAaMVIyd LSOO
Il @seuyd - uonesedag Jomes JseayInog : 1JArodd
fyajes pue s)yIop 2liqnd Jo pieog — uingny Jo A3 *YINMO
¥ 'ON ¥30¥0 FONVYHI

UIAHO IONVHI



9o ¢ abeq

umopsjeaig ou Jepio aBueyd\Y JBPIO SBUBLO\SISPIO SBUBLOUOHIINASUOD\SI0Q BUPHOA\EMaS ISEBUINOS - LINGNY - 00°86) LY LA\ LOZWSaWOD\Z

00°'S59°L$ 00'LEES 00'LEE$ S 3 v3 NOILYD013Y dOLS 84N €8
00'0EVY'v$ 00°Evv$ 00°ErY$ [ oL v3a (B)e-SM " LNIWIOV TN FOIAYTS HILVM 28
00°2v5'8$ 00'652% 00'652$ 3 €€ va (e)z-sM ‘NOILYOO 13N IOINYTS HILYM 18
00219 00'702$ 00402$ € € va (e)L-SM "HIVdIN JDIAHIS ¥ILYM 08
00'795$ 00'v6$ 00'v6$ 9 9 v3 X08 IATVA - INTW.LSNray ONILSYD 6L
00'v95$ 00763 00'76$ 9 9 v3 JUNLONYLS ONLLSIXT - INFWLSNray ONILSYD 8L
00'1E£5$ 00'1E5$ 00'LESS ] ] va IUNLONYLS ONILSIXT NO LNIWIOV1dIH ONILSYD 11
00'Sv$ 00'Sv$ 00'Sh$ L L v3a Qa3141G0W - IYAOWIY IHNLONYLS 9/
00°2€2$ 00'LL$ 00'LL$ 19 29 v3 IVACWZY IHNLONYLS [
00071 L$ 00°07L'L$ 00074 LS L L v3a 8Sp# IHUN.LONYLS ONILSIXT 0L NOLLOINNOD 2
00'96v$ 00°967% 00°967$ L ] va €51# IHNLONYLS ONILSIX3 0L NOLLOINNOD €L
00'672$ 00'6v2$ 00'672% L 1 va 0EV# IYNLONY.LS ONILSIXT OL NOLLDOINNOD zL
00'905$ 00°905$ 00'905$ L ] v3 EEL# IHUNLONYLS ONILSIXT O.L NOLLOINNOD WL
00'229% 00°229% 00'229% L ] v3 PEF# THNLONYLS ONILSIXT OL NOLLOINNOD 0L
00'0/6$ 00'046% 00'0.6% 1 L v3 Zhi# IMNLONYLS ONILSIXT OL NOILLOINNOD 69
00'88.$ 00'88.$ 00'88.% ] 1 v3 ELv# IUNLONYLS ONILSIXT OL NOILOINNOD 89
00'60Z'0L$ 00'98v$ 00'987$ ¥4 1z va JHUNLONYLS WHOLS ONLLSIX3 OL NOILLOINNOD 19
00°09}'6$ 00'098% 00'098$ 9 9 v3a 331 VLYISNI -HIMIS WHOLS OL NOILOINNOD 3did L3INI 99
00'/28'c$ 00'/28'c$ 00'£28'e$ L L v3 'VIA 409 - 1 3dAL ITOHNYI ‘SHNLONYLS LOITINOD )
00°009'LL$ 00'09L'L$ 00°00L'L$ oL ol v3 AaNNOY .0E - Il 3dAL 1NI 9
00'660'6L$ 00'€/2'L$ 00°€.2'}$ Sl Sl v3 2 X2 -1 3dAL LTINI €9
00'96v'9$ 00'729'L$ 00'v29'L$ 2 2 v3a AaNNOY .EE - Iil AdAL NISYE HOLYOD 29
00°080'/E$ 00'9EL'L$ 00'9E}'L$ (3 (3 v3 AaNNOY .0€E - Il IdAL NISYE HOLVD 19
00'705'6L$ 00612°1$ 00'612'L$ 9l 9l va Z X.Z -1 3dAL NISYE HOLVD 09
00'202'S$ 00'202'S$ 00'20Z's$ L L va 'VIQ .09 'TTOHNVIN HIMIS ANVLINYS 65
00'GES' VLS 00°206'2$ 00°206'2$ S S va 'VIQ .87 ‘TTOHNYIN HIMIS ANVLINYS 85
00'2/6'cL$ 00'Z.6'€L$  00ZL6°ELS L ] v3 /8 X .09 ‘TTOHNVIN ¥IMIS WHOLS 18
00'€/6'8L$ 00'€26'8L$  00'€/6'8L$ L L v3 'VIQ .0ZL - Il IdAL ‘TIOHNYIN ¥IMIS WHOLS 95
00°26b'05$ 00'€29'ZL$  00°€29°ZL$ ¥ ¥ v3 'VIQ .96 - Il 3dAL ‘TTOHNVIN ¥IMIS WHOLS S5
00'68.2'88% 00°698'6$ 00°'598'6$ 6 6 va 'VIA b8 - 1l 3dAL ‘TTOHNYIN ¥IMIS WHOLS ¥s
00'89L'v2$ 00'Z70'9$ 00°20'9$ ¥ ¥ v3 'VI4,.22 - Il 3dAL ‘TTOHNYIN HIMIS WHOLS €5
00'2.2've$ 00'958'2$ 00'958'2$ zl [ LE] 'VIA .09 - Il IdAL ‘SIOHNYIN ¥IMIS WHOLS Z5
00'618'L5% 00'€52'2$ 00'€52'2$ €2 €2 v3a 'VIA .8 - | AdAL ‘TTOHNYIN ¥IMIS WHOLS LS
00'859'5€$ 00'8S9'SE$  00°859'GES L L va Qd4OEL-SY ' HOLVHVIIS DINVNAQONAAH 0s
00'Z81'2.$ 00'98€$ 00°98E$ /81 181 47 L1M¥3ATIND X089 JLIHONOD - HIMIS WHOLS .9E X .09 [
00'2.8°201$ 00'80€$ 00'80£$ YEE PEE 41 € SSV10 dOY VOLLdIT1T TY.LNOZIMOH - ¥3M3S WHOLS JEb X.89 8p
00'80¥'204$ 00'702$ 00'70Z$ 208 208 41 € SSV19 dO¥ TYOLLdITTI TVLINOZINOH - ¥3IM3S WHOLS JFE X .S v
00'2€0'52$ 00'67L$ 00'671$ 891 891 41 € SSY10 dOY TvIILdITIA TY.LNOZIMOH - ¥IMIS WHOLS .62 X. G 14
00'188'65$ 00'€£2$ 00'€EZ$ 152 152 41 € SSY10 dO¥ - ¥IMIS WHOLS b5 Sy
00'78€'822$ 00'9/€$ 00'0/£$ $E9 YE9 Ell 1S ¥ OAd - HIM3IS WHOLS .bS Vit
00'0$ 00'9L7$ 00°9Lp$ 0 0 41 0S10d '1'Q - ¥IM3IS WHOLS WbS (24
00'665'68% 00'69Z$ 00'592$ £2¢ £2€ 41 1| 3dAL - YIM3S WHOLS WFS £b
uojsueg {asearour) {@seas0aq) 3oid 8od Apuenp  Apuenp N Uodposaq TequinN
lejoL uojsusIxy uojsusix3 nwn wn pasiasy snojasid wsay|
pasinay u| abueyp uj abueyn pasiaey snojaald
NMOAMVv3yd 1S0D

¥ "ON ¥3aY0 IONVHI

QYO IONVHI

[l 8skeyd - uoneledag Jamag Jseayjnosg : 193rodd

f13jes pue SHIOM 1Iqnd Jo peog — uingny jo A9

UINMO



9jo4 abed

umopsieaigy ou Jepio aBueyo\y J8pIO 8BUBLD\SIEPIO SBUBYOUOHINIISUOD\SO0E BUPHOM\IBMSS ISEBYINOS - WINGNY - 00°86L L La\PLOZWSQWOD\:Z

SLEV8'ZS SLEVE'TS SLEY8'TS 00°0$ L 0 s1 13341S HL9L 9LE - NOLLYDOT3Y TvHILY1 ¥IMIS ANVLINYS 12y
00'S.1$ 00'GLL$ 00'GL1$ 00'0$ L 0 s1 1334.1S H19) - TYAOWIY dNNLS 3341 9zl
00°0.p'2$ 000.'2$ 00°0L7'2$ ! ] S1 0z+€} V1S 1V 3NIT NIV¥A 100d .0} 40 3LNoNTY Szl
00°S2.$ 00528 00'522$ L ] s1 0Z+E1 V1S 1V NIVHQ 1OO0d O NOILYAVOX3 AYOLVHOTdX3 vzl
0008 05°2$- 000§ 0 0 AD T1I4MOYE HONIYL ¥0d S1I0dS ANVS 40 3sn3y £zl
00°EYy'LES 00'EPP'LES  O0'EVF'LES L ] S1 ONIGI3S QIHOTINN ezl
00°0v2'281$ 00vES 00vES 09€E's 09€'S AS (199115 Yi6|. /198418 U10Z) Sd 3dAL - INFWIOVIdIN INTWIAVL YIWH 1zl
00'0SL'e$ 00'L$ 00'L$ osl'e osl'e AS (198115 Y16} /190118 UI0Z) IYAOWIY LNIWIAV -NOILLITOWAA ozl
00°0v7'6E$ 00'9LL$ 00941 0vE ove AS NOILONYLSNOD dNVY VAV ‘MIYMIAIS I1THONOD 611
00°000'9£$ 00'SY$ 00°'S¥$ 008 008 AS MIYM3AIS FLIHONOD 8Ll
00°078'9% 00'6$ 00°'6$ 092 092 AS 6d 3dAL - ¥IVdIY INIWIAVD INOLS Ll
00'0v6'22$ 00'29$ 00'29$ 0LE 0./€ AS 8d IdAL - HIVdIH AVMIARIA 3LIYONOD oLl
00°0Vb'6E$ 00°89% 00'89$ 085 085 AS 2d AdAL - HIVdIY INIWIAV SLIHONOD Sll
00°006'7$ 00vL$ 007L$ 0SE 05€ AS 9d IdAL - INIWIOVIdIY LNIWIAV YINH Pl
00°08v'5Z$ 00'82$ 00'82$ 016 016 AS pd IdAL - HIVdIY INIWIAVD YWH €kl
00'00v'ZZ$ 00°82$ 00°82$ 008 008 AS €d 3dAL - HIVdIY LINIWIAVD YIWH ZiL
GZ'185'80L$ 00°52$ 00'52$ GZEVEY  STEVEY  AS Zd 3dAL - HIVdIY LNIWIAVD VWH LEL
00°00L'5E$ 00'6$ 00'65 006'E 006'¢ Ey NOLLONY.LSNOOIY LITYLS HO-4 NIVHAYIANN oLl
00°00€'8Y$ 00'€2$ 00°€z$ 00L'z 00L'z 41 2 3dAL "HIV43Y 881D 313HONOD 601
00°000'67$ 00'82$ 00'82$ 05.°1 05.°1 41 | 3dAL "HIVd3Y 8¥nD 3LIYONOD 801
00°LZP'LS 00°'LLP'LS 00 LY LS ) ] v3 (e).2L "4IMIS WHOLS OL NOLLOINNOD F1IL NIvya 201
00'990'L$ 00'990'L$ 00'990°L$ L L v3 (2).0L "YIMIS WHOLS O.L NOILOINNOD F1LL NIVia 901
00°008% 00°008$ 00°008% L L v3 (e).8 "HIMIS WHOLS OL NOILOINNOD JILL NIva S0L
00°005'7$ 00°05v$ 00°057$ 0L ot v3 (e).9 "MIMIS WHOLS OL NOILOIANNOD F1L NIvyd 70l
00'585'L$ 00°2LE$ 00°ZL€$ S S va (e).r "MIMIS WHOLS 0L NOILOINNOD 1L NIvya €0}
00°050'0L$ 0020v$ 00°20v$ G2 Sz v3 (B)e-1S 'NOILYDOT3Y VI LY ¥IMIS AHVLINYS z0L
00'S.€'9% 00'552% 00°552$ 4 Sz v3 (8)2-1S 'NOILYD0 13N TvHILYT ¥IMIS AUV.LINVS Lol
00'62L$ 00'65L$ 00'S51$ S S v3 (e)1-1S "HIVdIY TYHILY1 HIMIS ANV.LINVS 001
009/t 009t 00'9.9$ ] [} va .8 "HIVJIY 3NIT HIMIS AUVLINYS 66
00'€95$ 00°€95$ 00°€95$ ! L S1 NOLLY1TV.LSNI LNVHQAH Jyid 86
00°'6v0'c$ 00'670'c$ 00'670'€$ L ] v3a E1-AM ‘NOILYOOTIY NIVIN MILYM 16
00'9€v'65 00°9EV'6$ 00'9EY'6$ ] L v3 ZL-WM 'NOILYOOTTY NIV HILYM 96
00'206'L$ 00°206'L$ 00°206'1$ 3 ] v3 LL-WM ‘NOLLYOO13H NIV ¥31YM S6
00°552'e$ 00'55.'e$ 00'65L'€$ L 1 v3 0L-WM ‘NOILYDO T3 NIVIN ¥3LYM ¥6
00'808°L$ 00'808°'1$ 00'808°L$ 1 L LE] 6-WM ‘NOLLYOOT3Y NIVIN H3LVYM €6
00°907'0L% 00°90'0L$  00°90%°0L$ L 1 v3 8-WM ‘NOLLYDOT13Y NIV ¥3LVM 26
00'262'2$ 00'262'2$ 00'262°2$ ] ! v3 2-INM ‘NOILYD0T13Y NIVIN ¥3LVYM 16
00262'2$ 00'262'2$ 00262'2$ 3 L v3 9-WM ‘NOLLYOOT13M NIVIN ¥3LVYM 06
00°206'L$ 00°206°L$ 00°206°L$ L L v3 S-WM ‘NOILYDOTIY NIVIN ¥3LVM 68
00°256°L$ 00'2S6'L$ 00°266'1$ L L v3 7 WM ‘NOILYDOTIY NIVIN ¥3LYM 88
00°€62'L1$ 00€6Z'LL$  00'€6Z'LLS ] ! v3a £-WM ‘NOLLYDO 13N NIV ¥3L1VYM 18
00°/8L°¢$ 00°28.'c$ 00°28L'c$ L ] v3 Z-WM 'NOILYOOT3 NIV ¥3LYM 98
00°261$ 00°26.$ 00°'/8.$ ! L va L-WM ‘NOLLYOOT13N NIVIN ¥3LVM o8
00°0Zv$ 00°0Zv$ 00°0Zv$ L ] v3 NOLLYDO13Y Lid ¥3.L3IN 8
Uojsusig {@seanour) 80l 8od Apuenp  Anpueno 0N Uopdosaq lequnN
leloL uojsusixy N wn pasiAey  snojaaid way
pesjaay uj abueyn pasiaey snojAaldg
NMOGMVv3dg 1S0D
Il @seud - uoneledag Jomag jseaynosg : 193rod
- Kyajeg pue syIop oljgnd Jo pieog — uingny Jo A} YINMO

¥ "ON ¥3Q¥O0 IONVHO

AIAAYO IONVHO



9jog abeq

umopyeaigy ou Japio abueyoyy Jeplo aBuBYD\SIEpIO SBUBYDWUOIIONASUOD\SO0Q BUPLOMVIBMAS ISEBYINOS - WINGNY - 00°861 LY LO\L0ZWaQWoDNZ

00'5ZL'9L$ 00'S.$ 00'6.$ 21 ¥4 Sie EL 1 3dAL - ¥IMIS WHOLS vC ol
00°251'82$ 00°LS$ 00°15$ 285 (4] il 111 3dAL - Y3IM3IS WHOLS .8L 6
00'025'2$ 00'€9% 00°€9% ov ov Ell £ SSV10 dOY - YIMIS WHOLS .St 8
00°0v8'GL$ 00°'Sv$ 00°5v$ ZSE 25¢€ EL Il 3dAL - ¥IMIS WHOLS .51 1
00°0£L'2$ 00'59$ 00°59% (44 2y Ell 124as OAd - ONIdId L3N 2L 9
00'652'2$ 00'55$ 00'55$ Ll Ll 41 Al 3dAL - ONIdid 13INILZL S
00'LLE'LS 00°25$ 00'26% (X4 1 X4 41 11 3dAL - ONIdId 137Nl .2L 14
00'2Zh'e$ 00'22r'e$ 00°22y'2$ L ] S1 JJOY1NOD NOISON3 €
00°62€'S$ 00°62€'G$ 00'62€'s$ L 3 S1 TTOYINOD Dl44vHL [4
00°0SZ'L$ 00°05Z'L$ 00°05S2'L$ 3 3 §1 NOLLVYZITISON3A / NOLLYZINISONW 3
Z pig ajeusa))y
00'v.9'G$ 00'v29'S$ 00729'6$ I ] S ONIA33S AIHO NN €
00'0LE'}L$ 00'LELS 00'lELS 0l ol AS NOILONYLSNOD dWVY YAV ‘YIvMm3adls 31340N0D LE
00°0p5$ 00'5$ 00'9S$ 0l 0l AS MIVYM3AIS 3134ONOD ot
00'029% 00'29% 00'29% 0l oL AS 8d IdAL - HIVdIY AVMIAINA S1IHONOD 6C
00°08y'ZES 00'82$ 00'82$ 09L'L o09l'L AS 2d 3dAL - HIVdaY LNIFWIAVD YWH 8c
00°05L'L$ 00°€Z$ 00'€Z$ 05 05 EL Z AdAL “HIvd3Y g4N0 JLIYONOD 1z
00'009's$ 00'82% 00'82% 002 002 41 I 3dAL HIVdIY 88N0 FLIHONOD 9z
00'522'L$ 00°552$ 00'552$ S S va (&) 2-1S 'NOILYD0T3Y TYHILYT HIMIS AUV.LINVS S2
00'622$ 00'sSL$ 00'SS}$ S S v3a (e) 1-1S "HIvd3Y TvHILYT ¥IMIS AYVLINYS 1£4
00'9.v$ 00°9/v$ 00'92b$ 1 3 v3 +8 'HIVd3Y INIT HIMIS AYVLINVS 4
00°/56'L$ 00°56°'1$ 00'/56'L$ 3 I v3 PL-ANM ‘NOILYDO0T13Y NIVIN H3LYM [44
00°62€'L$ 00°EPP$ 00°EbP$ € € v3 (B)e-SM ‘LNIWIOV1dIY FOIAYTS ¥ILVYM 14
00'9€0'L$ 00'652$ 00'652$ 2 4 v3 (e)2-SM ‘NOLLYDOT3 30IAY3S ¥IALYM 0z
00'70Z$ 00'702$ 00'702$ | L v3 (e)L-SM "HIVdId IDIAYIS HILYM 6l
00'98% 00°LL$ 00°LL$ 8 8 v3a IVAONIY JHNLONYULS 8L
00°0LE'C$ 00'29v$ 00Z9v$ S S v3a JUNLONYLS WHOLS ONILSIXI OL NOILLDOINNOD L
00°9EL'L$ 00'9€L'L$ 00'9€L'L$ 3 3 v3 ANNOY L0€ - Il AdAL NiSvE HO1VD 9l
00'560'9$ 00'612'L$ 00'612'L$ S S v3 ZX.Z-13dAL NISVE HOLVO Sl
00°958'Z$ 00'958'2$ 00'958'2$ 3 3 v3 'V .09 -l 3dAL "TTOHNVIN HIMIS WHOLS 14
00°2/2'02$ 00°€52'2$ 00'€52'2$ 6 6 Y3 'VIQ .87 -1 AdAL ‘TIOHNVIN ¥IMIS WHOLS el
00'529'12$ 00°S.$ 00'S.$ 682 682 41 1l 3dAL - HIMIS WHOLS b2 43
00°'125'0L$ 00'€9$ 00'€9% 194 291 El € SSV10 40 - ¥IM3S WHO1S .81 13
00'922'12$ 00°15$ 00'15$ ozy ozh Exl Il 3dAL - HIM3S WHOLS .8} oL
00'svz'L$ 00°€9% 00'€9$ Sk SLL 41 € SSY10 dO¥ - ¥IM3S WHO1S .St 6
00008'0L$ 00'S7$ 00'SY$ [\Z4 ove 41 Il AdAL - HIM3S WHOLS .S) 8
00°00€'€$ 00°09% 00°09% i} SS Eld 0SEDd 10 - ONIdId 137Nl .2} A
00°00L'6$ 00°59% 00'69% (123 ol 41 1240S OAd - ONIdId LITINI W2} 9
00'sveZ'e$ 00'65% 00'65$ 65 65 Ell Al 3dAL - ONIdId L31NI W21 S
00°025$ 00'/5$ 00'25$ oL [\ 41 11 3dAL - ONIdid LIINI 2L 14
00ZZy'L$ 0022y’ 1§ 002Zzv'L$ 13 L S TOYINOD NOISOY3 €
00°/88'G$ 00°/88'G$ 00°/88'G$ I 3 Bl JOYLINOD DI34vy.L [4
000SZ'L$ 00'0SZ'L$ 00052'+$ L I S NOILYZIMIGOW3a / NOLLYZITISON I
| pig ajeuwidly
uojsuapg (aseaiu)) {@sea10aq) 8%id 8ol d ApuenD  RpuEno N Uopdpossq JBqUInN
[el0L uojsusix3 uojsusixy wn wn pasiaay snojaald way
poasiAey u| abueyn u| abueyn pas|Asy SNojAdld
NMOAaMv3xg LSOO
Il @seyd - uonjesedag Jomag jseayinog : 1 H3Aroud
fyeyes pue syIO 3l|qnd jo pieog — uingny Jo A1) THINMO

¥ "ON J3qHO IDONVHO

UIAYO IONVHO



9j0g abed

1018 9SL'ES

92'29L'€G1'e$

umopseaigy ou Japio 8BuByo\y JBpIO BBUBYD\SIBPIO SBUBYOWUCHINISUOD\SS0Q BUIHOMUIBMES ISEBUINOS - WINGNY - 00'861 LY LA\ LOZWSqWOD\Z

SYUIQUO FONVHI SNOIATYd ANV SIHL ONIANTIONI

YIAUO FONVHI SIHL O1 JORId ANTVA LOVHLINOD

ANTVA LOVIINOD

CLBI0ESF YIQUO FONVHO SIHL WO¥L ONILTNSTY IONVHO L3N

0003 - 3SvV3y¥d3d vioL

SLBI0ES +3SV3HONI TVIOL
6£°Z8Y'L$ S6'28 §5'2$ €E°18S EE'L8S AS JIVAOWIY 8Y1S 3134¥ONOD a3ring 14
ZL'60L'v$ 00°25$ 00'es$ 9506 95°06 AS IVAOWSY NOILYANNOS 3134ONOD a10 4

S Pid sjewayy
00'729'e$ 00'v29'E 007.9'c$ 2 3 s ONIA33s g3HOTINW 0e
00°0v9'v$ 00'9LLS 009LL$ oy ov AS NOILONYLSNOO dWVY YAV ‘WIYMIAIS 3134ONOD 14
00°0SE"L$ 00'SY$ 00°'Sv$ oe oe AS AIVM3IAIS 3134ONOD 8z
00°0v8'2$ 00'82$ 00'82$ 082 082 AS €d 3dAL - HIVd3Y INIFWIAV YINH iz
00°080'¥Z$ 00'82$ 00°82$ 098 098 AS 2d 3dAL - HIVdIY INIWIAV YWH 92
00'009'v$ 00'€z$ 00'€2$ ooz 002 A T 3dAL "HIVdIY 84N0 FLTHONOD s¢
00'S8.'L$ 00's52$ 00'652$ L L v3 (e)2-1S ‘NOLLYDO13Y WHILYT HIMIS AHV.LINYS 14
00'sSL$ 00°'SS1$ 00'551$ [ L v3 (2)1-18 "HIVdTY TYHILYT HIMIS AHVLINYS 14
00°262'2$ 00Z62'2$ 00°262'2$ I I v3 91-NM ‘NOILYOOTY NIVIN ¥F1VM 144
00262'2$ 00262'2$ 002622 b 3 va SL-IWM ‘NOILYOOTIY NIVIN HILVM 12
00'sle'es 00°evr$ 00°evy$ S S va @E-SM "LNIWIOVTdIY JOINHIS YILYM oz
00°'652% 00'652$ 00'652$ 3 l v3 © €-SM ‘NOILLYOOTIY JOIAYIS ¥ILYM 6l
00'918$ 00702 00'y0Z$ 14 14 va @ FSM "HIVdIY JOIAYTS ¥ILYM 81
00'0L1$ 00'LLS 00'11$ oL ol va IYAOWIY JHNLONYLS Ll
00°225% 00°'225$ 00°225$ F v v3 INLONYLS WHOLS ONILSIX3 OL NOLLOINNOD 9
00'9EL'LS G0'9EL'LS 00'9EL"L$ L 3 v3 ANNOY .0E ~ Il IdAL LFINI St
00'eL2'1$ 00'€LZ'L$ 00'€LZ'1$ r _. v3 ZX,Z-13dAL 13N 142
00'089'G$ 009EL'L$ 00°%EL'L$ S S v3 ANNOY .0€ - Il 3dAL NISYE HOLVD 3
00'560'9$ 006L2'L$ 00'6L2'1$ S S v3a 22 X.Z -1 3dAL NISYE HOLYD (43
00°122'51$ 00'€52'2$ 00'€52'2$ L L v3 VIQ .87 -1 AdAL ‘TTOHNVIN HIMIS WHOLS b
] WSeemu]  (eweweq)  soid ®Ad  AmenD Ao en Tonaosea TN
1e10L, uojsuaixy uojsusix3 wn wn pasiAeY  snojrald wsay]
pasirsy u) ebueyn u| sbueyg pasiAay snojAald
NMOQMV3dd LSOO
11 @seyd - uonesedag Jamag }seaynosg : 193roud
fyojes pue SHIOM 2liqnd Jo pJeog — wingny Jo A TYIANMO

¥ "ON ¥3QY0 IDONVHO

AIAYUO IONVHI



.
.

'IRONCLAD

EXCAVATING

D
mll

BILL TO:

City of Auburn

Attn: Steve Bruns
210 East Ninth St
Auburn, IN 46706

Re: Auburn Southeast Sewer Phase 2

Attachment CO 4-1

City of Auburn

Southeast Sewer Separation Phase Il
Change Order 4

Page 1 of 1

Ironclad Excavating, Inc.
576 Geiger Drive Suite C
Roanoke, IN 46783

Phone | 260.672.3714
Fax | 260.676.2449
ironclad@ironcladexc.com

TERMS

DATE INVOICE #

Due Upon Receipt

02/08/16 T2016-5018-23

All accounts are past due 30 days after date of
invoice. A service charge of 1.5% per month will be

charged. This is

an annual percentage rate of 18%.

DATE DESCRIPTION HRS/QTY RATE AMQOUNT
Removed Stump
01/29/16 Equipment and Labor
Volvo 360 Excavator 1.00 Hrs $ 175.00 | $ 175.00

Total $ 175.00




IRONCLAD

EXCAVATING

BILL TO:

City of Auburn

Attn: Steve Bruns
210 East Ninth St
Auburn, IN 46706

Re: Auburn Southeast Sewer Phase 2

Attachment CO 4-2

City of Auburn

Southeast Sewer Separation Phase
Change Order 4

Page 1 of 2

Ironclad Excavating, Inc.
576 Geiger Drive Suite C
Roanoke, IN 46783

Phone | 260.672.3714
Fax | 260.676.2449
ironclad@ironcladexc.com

TERMS DATE INVOICE #

Due Upon Receipt 02/08/16 T2016-5018-21

All accounts are past due 30 days after date of
invoice. A service charge of 1.5% per month will be
charged. This is an annual percentage rate of 18%.

DATE DESCRIPTION HRS/QTY RATE AMOUNT
Routed Sewer Tap 100’ to Alley Due to Not
Having Fall to Existing Sewer Main
02/02/16 Equipment and Labor

Kobelco SK35 Excavator 3.00 Hrs $ 85.00 | 255.00

Volvo L70 Loader 3.00 Hrs $ 125.00 | $ 375.00

2' Plate Compactor 2.00 Hrs $ 50.00 | $ 100.00

Labor 14.00 Hrs $ 45.00 | $ 630.00

Foreman 1.00 Hrs $ 55.00 | $ 55.00

Materials

#8 Limestone 20.00 Tons $ 1825 | $ 365.00

Page 1 $  1,780.00
Page 2total ~ $1.063.75

Total for CO4-2 $2,843.75




EXCAVATING

BILL TO:

City of Auburn

Attn: Steve Bruns
210 East Ninth St
Auburn, IN 46706

Re: Auburn Southeast Sewer Phase 2

Attachment CO 4-2

City of Auburn

Southeast Sewer Separation Phase Il
Change Order 4

Page 2 of 2

Ironclad Excavating, Inc.
576 Geiger Drive Suite C
Roanoke, IN 46783

Phone | 260.672.3714
Fax | 260.676.2449
ironclad@ironcladexc.com

TERMS

DATE iINVOICE #

Due Upon Receipt 02/08/16 T2016-5018-22

All accounts are past due 30 days after date of
invoice. A service charge of 1.5% per month will be
charged. This is an annual percentage rate of 18%.

DATE DESCRIPTION HRS/QTY RATE AMOUNT
Tapped Sewer Main and Made Tie in For
Sewer Tap and Finished running Pipe
02/03/16 Equipment and Labor
Kobelco SK35 Excavator 5.75 Hrs $ 85.00( % 488.75
Labor 5.75 Hrs $ 4500 $ 258.75
Foreman 5.75 Hrs $ 55.00 | $ 316.25

Total $ 1,063.75




